
 

 

Weekly Newsletter 

Monday 22nd January 2018 

 
Dear Parents/Carers and Governors, 
  
Thank you to those that attended 

Parents’ Evening.  Ofsted 

questionnaires were very positive and 

there were some interesting 

suggestions on how to further improve 

the school. 

Year 3 Mass: 

Thank you to the children for a lovely 

presentation and a reminder that all 

parents/carers are very welcome to join 

us. 

Year 5 & 6 Netball competition:  

Last Thursday, Maria (6 Elm), Ethan (6 

Elm), Avneet (6 Willow), Maxwell (6 

Willow), Eddie (5 Oak), Tiara (6 Willow) 

and Roshelle (6 Elm) participated in the 

Waltham Forest Netball Rally at 

Redbridge Sports Centre. Throughout 

the day, thirty teams from the  

borough represented their school for 

the chance to play at the Youth Games. 

We played five games with each team 

player rotating positions. Our team 

were fantastic role models for St 

Saviour’s and showed real 

determination, teamwork and passion 

when on the court. As a result of their 

hard work, they finished in fourth 

place. It was a brilliant afternoon of 

sports and they should all be extremely 

proud of themselves. 

Activity Clubs: 
A reminder to parents/carers that 

children must arrive to their morning 

clubs on time.  

Learning in Year 2: 

We have been learning about the 

Great Fire of London. We learnt 

about the main events and we 

looked at extracts from Samuel 

Pepys' diary. He recorded the 

unfolding events as London began 

to burn.  We thought about what 

we would feel and see if this 

happened. We have been learning 

about magnets and we have 

carried out an investigation to see 

if the bigger the magnet the strong 

the force was.  

 

Year 3 Science Museum trip  

Friday 26th January 2018 

Year 2 History Workshop: 

In School on Friday afternoon 

St Saviour’s Church Dates: 

Sunday 18th March 2018, 6pm will 

be Confirmation Sunday with the 

Bishop of Barking. All children and 

adults who want to be Baptised 

and confirmed will need to attend 

the Confirmation Classes.  

The dates for confirmation classes 

are: 

At the School—1st, 8th, 15th and 22nd 

February at 3.30pm – 4.15pm  

At the Church 4th, 11th, 18th and 25th 

February after Mass at 11.30am – 

12.15pm.  

  

Shining Stars w/c 22.01.18: 
Rec Elm: Louis Brookes-Fitzgerald 
Rec Willow: Jeannette Chavez-
Acosta 
Year 1 Oak: Frank Escudero  
Year 1 Birch: Keziah Christie 
Year 2 Elm: Marenda Obeng 
Year 2 Willow: Amelia Sadiq 
Year 3 Birch: Eshaan Nair 
Year 4 Elm: Emmanuella Ntumba 
Year 4 Willow: Mya Maloney  
Year 5 Oak: Samuel Osei Akoto 
Year 5 Birch: Alexi Bacchus 
Year 6 Elm: Roshelle Blake 
Year 6 Willow: Henry Osei-Bonsu 
 
Our assembly theme this week  

links with our school Christian 

value of: Truth 

Guide me in your truth and teach 

me, for you are God my Saviour, 

my hope is in you all day long. 

Psalms 25:5 

 

SHINE: 

SHINE SPRING TERM 
St  Mary’s 9am – 2pm 

BACK AT ST MARY’S 

Saturday 27th January 

Saturday 3rd February 

SPRING HALF TERM 

 
 
Best wishes,  
 

 
 
Mrs Munden 
Headteacher  



Key dates and times for the Spring Term 2018 

Friday 26th January2018 Year 3 Science Museum 

Year 2 Great Fire of London workshop 

Tuesday 30th January2018 Young Voices – o2 Concert  

FGM Parent workshop 

Friday 2nd February 2018 Year 4 Science Museum Trip  

Tuesday 6th February 2018  RE Parent Workshop 

Wednesday 7th February 2018 Ash Wednesday  

Monday 12th to Friday 16th February HALF TERM BREAK 

Tuesday 20th February 2018 Science Parent Workshop  

Monday 6th March Coding Parent Workshop 

Term Dates 2018 

Spring Term 2018 – First Half (26 Days) 

Start – Thursday 4th January 2018 

End – Friday 9th February 2018 

Half Term: Monday 12th February 2017 – Friday 16th February 2018 

Second Half (29 Days) 

Start – Monday 19th February 2018 

End – Thursday 29th March 2018 

Holidays: Friday 30th March to Friday 13th April 2018 

Summer Term 2018 – First Half (30 Days) 

Start – Monday 16th April 2018 

End – Friday 25th May 2018 

Half Term: Monday 28th May 2018 – Friday 1st June 2018 

Holidays May Day Bank Holiday: Monday 7th May 2018 

Spring Bank Holiday: Monday 28th May 2018 (during Half Term) 

Second Half (35 Days) 

Start – Monday 4th June 2018 

End – Friday 20th July 2018             

This calendar gives a total of 195 days (190 pupil days plus 5 inset days). 

Useful Contacts: 

Address: Verulam Avenue    
                 Walthamstow 
                 E17 8ER 
Phone:   020 8520 0612 
Website: 
http://www.stsaviourscofe.org 
Email: 
school@st-saviours.waltham.sch.uk 
Teatime Club:  
07933 006 606 


